
DEL NORTE - 27TH ANNUAL CRAB BUCKLE SHOOT - JANUARY 3-5, 2025
SHOOTER SCORES

EVENT 1 DOUBLES AA WINNER KYLE PERRY (BELLEVUE, ID) 95
68 SHOOTERS A WINNER JOHN BACKEN (ROSEBURG,OR) WLR 13 93

MATT JAMES (WINNEMUCCA, NV) LR 0
B WINNER JOE BRUNEY (WARRENTON, OR) 95
C WINNER JOE WYMAN (LIVERMORE, CA) 88
D WINNER DARYL FOLCHI (BECKWOURTH, CA) 85

EVENT 2 SINGLES AA WINNER TOM OLSEN (BROOKINGS, OR) 100
95 SHOOTERS A WINNER BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC) 99

B WINNER JEFF STEPHENS (DRAIN, OR) 99
C WINNER BILL REID (CHICO, CA) 96
D WINNER COLLEN WEDIN (EUGENE, OR) - C/O 25 93

ROD MERYDITH (CHILOQUIN, OR) - CO 18
LADY PATRICIA WATERS (GRASS VALLEY, CA) 94
VETERAN MARK BUCKLEY (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 95
SENIOR RON HULL (TUMWATER, WA) 98
JUNIOR HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR) 98
SUB JUNIOR TYLER WATERS (TOLLHOUSE, CA) 94

EVENT 3 HANDICAP CHAMPION COLTON THOMPSON (BURLINGTON, WA) 90
90 SHOOTERS 25-27 WINNER HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR) 88
90=1 YD 22-24.5 WINNER KATHY EVANS (ROUND MT, CA) 89
89=1/2 YD 19-21.5 WINNER JOE NUNN (LOOKOUT, CA) 85

LADY BECKY REID (CHICO, CA) 81
VETERAN MARK BUCKLEY (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 85
JUNIOR ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 87

EVENT 4 SINGLES AA WINNER ERIK ZIMMERMAN (KETCHUM, ID) - WSO 21 99
89 SHOOTERS COLTON THOMPSON (BURLINGTON, WA) - SO 19

A WINNER HUNTER STEPHENS (ROSEBURG, OR) 99
B WINNER RICK GILLMAN (ANACORTES, WA) 98
C WINNER JOE NUNN (LOOKOUT, CA) 98
D WINNER MIKE DENHAM (REDDING, CA) - WSO 24 93

BECKY REID (CHICO, CA) - SO 20
LADY COLLEN WEDIN (EUGENE, OR) - WCT 94

TAMMY WAKEFIELD (CRESCENT CITY, CA)
VETERAN MARK BUCKLEY (CRESCENT CITY, CA) -WCC 97

JEFF STEPHENS (DRAIN, OR)
SENIOR BILLY MYERS (HYDESVILLE, CA) 96
JUNIOR ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 96
SUB JUNIOR TYLER WATERS (TOLLHOUSE, CA) 88

EVENT 5 HANDICAP CHAMPION ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 94
79 SHOOTERS 25-27 WINNER COLTON THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 88
94=1 YD BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC)-FF
93=1/2 YD 22-24.5 WINNER MARK BUCKLEY (CRESCENT CITY, CA) 91

19-21.5 WINNER CHASE KROUSE (KLAMATH FALLS, OR) 93
LADY KATHY EVANS (ROUND MT, CA) - WSO 19 89

ERICA KING (LIVERMORE, CA) - SO 18
VETERAN RICK GILLMAN (ANACORTES, WA) 85
JUNIOR ASHTON MORRIS (AMERICAN FALLS, ID) 87



HIGH OVER ALL HIGH OVER ALL COLTON THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 464
HOA AA BRIAN HAZEN (ALDERGROVE, BC 458
HOA A ROLAND THOMPSON (BOW, WA) 456
HOA B MATT JAMES (WINNEMUCCA, NV) 455
HOA C JOE WYMAN (LIVERMORE, CA) 435
HOA D MIKE DENHAM (REDDING, CA) 428


